
Yellow Sea

East China Sea

Beijing

Heilongjiang

Jilin

Liaoning

Hebei

Shanxi

Inner Mongolia

Shaanxi

Sichuan
Chongqing

Hubei

Hunan

Henan

Jiangxi

Guangdong

Hong Kong

Guangxi

Hainan

Zhejiang

Jiangsu

Anhui

Shandong

Coal mining

Coal-based chemical processing

Compressed natural gas / liquefied natural gas filling stations

Upstream projects

Coal logistic project

Other projects

Provincial natural gas pipeline network

City high pressure pipeline network

Water projects

Telecommunication projects

Towngas Group Hong Kong headquarters

Towngas piped city-gas projects

Towngas China piped city-gas projects

Liquefied natural gas receiving station

3
1

7
4

5
2

6

138

137

134

135

136

133

130

131

132

124

125

126

128

129

122

123

127

121

117

118

120

119

112

107

109

108
110

113 114
116

115
111

106

104

105

103

102

100

101

98
99

95
96

93

97

94

91
92

88
89

90

8586

87

82

83
84

79
77

80

78

81

73

75

74

76

71 72
70

69

68
65

67

64

62
63

61

60

58

66

50

56

5953
55

54

52

51

48

49

57

47

45
46

44
43 41

42 40

37

38

39

34

35

36

32

33

31

30

29

28

25
27

26 24

10

17

16
15

13
12

21

14

9

11

18

19

20

2223

8

�2

TOWNGAS PIPED CITY-GAS PROJECTS
Guangdong Province		
1. Panyu 	 	 	
2. Zhongshan	 	 	
3. Dongyong 	 	 	
4. Jianke	 	 	 	
5. Shunde	 	 	
6. Shenzhen	 	 	
7. Chaoan
8. Chaozhou Raoping

Central China			 
9. Wuhan	 	 	
10. Xinmi

Eastern China
11.	Yixing	 	 	
12.	Taizhou	 	 	
13.	Zhangjiagang	 	 	
14.	Wujiang	 	 	
15.	Xuzhou	 	 	
16.	Suining 
17.	Fengxian
18.	Danyang
19.	Jintan	
20.	Tongling 

21.	Suzhou 	
Industrial Park

22.	Changzhou
23.	Nanjing
24.	Fengcheng
25.	Pingxiang
26.	Jiangxi
27.	Zhangshu
28.	Yonganzhou

Shandong Province
29.	Jinan East

Northern China
30.	Jilin
31.	Beijing Economic-

technological 	
Development Area

32.	Hebei Jingxian

Northwestern China
33.	Xi’an

Hainan Province
34.	Qionghai

MIDSTREAM PROJECTS
35.	Guangdong LNG	
36.	Hangzhou NG	
37.	Anhui NG	
38.	Hebei NG	
39.	Jilin NG
40.	Suzhou NG

WATER PROJECTS

41.	Wujiang
42.	Suzhou Industrial Park
43.	Wuhu
44.	Suzhou Industrial Park	

(Industrial Wastewater 
Treatment)

TELECOMMUNICATION 
PROJECTS 

45.	Shandong Jinan
46.	Shandong Jinan Chibo
47.	Liaoning Dalian DETA
48.	Dalian Yida 
49.	Shandong Laiyang
50.	Xuzhou Fengxian

TOWNGAS CHINA PIPED CITY-GAS PROJECTS
Guangdong Province
73.	Foshan 
74.	Shaoguan
75.	Qingyuan
76.	Yangdong

Eastern China
77.	Nanjing Gaochun
78.	Maanshan
79.	Maanshan Bowang
80.	Anqing
81.	Chizhou
82.	Tunxi
83.	Huangshan 
84.	Huizhou 
85.	Tongxiang
86.	Huzhou 
87.	Yuhang 
88.	Changjiu
89.	Fuzhou

90.	Jiujiang
91.	Wuning
92.	Xiushui

Shandong Province
93.	Jimo
94.	Laoshan
95.	Zibo
96.	Zibo Lubo
97.	Longkou
98.	Jinan West 
99.	Jinan Changqing
100.	Weifang
101.	Weihai
102.	Taian
103.	Chiping
104.	Linqu 
105.	Laiyang 

Hunan Province
106.	Miluo

Northeastern China
107.	Benxi 
108.	Chaoyang 
109.	Tieling
110.	Fuxin
111.	Shenyang Coastal 	

	 Economic Zone
112.	Yingkou 
113.	Dalian Changxingdao
114.	Dalian Economic and 	

	 Technical Development 	
	 Zone

115.	Anshan
116.	Lvshun
117.	Kazuo
118.	Changchun
119.	Gongzhuling
120.	Qiqihar
121.	Beipiao

Southwestern China
122.	Ziyang
123.	Weiyuan
124.	Pengxi
125.	Lezhi
126.	Pingchang 
127.	Dayi 
128.	Yuechi 
129.	Cangxi
130.	Chengdu 
131.	Zhongjiang 
132.	Jianyang 
133.	Pengshan 
134.	Mianyang 
135.	Xinjin 
136.	Xindu 
137.	Qijiang 
138.	Guilin

NEW ENERGY PROJECTS
Coal Mining
51.	Jiangxi Fengcheng	
52.	Inner Mongolia Erdos	

Xiaoyugou
53.	Inner Mongolia Erdos Kejian 

Coal-based Chemical
54.	Jiangxi Fengcheng
55.	Inner Mongolia Erdos

CNG/LNG Filling Stations
56.	Shaanxi Xianyang 
57.	Shaanxi Huitai 
58.	Anhui Maanshan 
59.	Shanxi Yuanping
60.	Dalian DETA
61.	Shandong Chiping
62.	Shandong Jining	
63.	Shandong Dongping
64.	Henan Xinmi

Upstream Projects	
65.	Shanxi LCBM
66.	Jilin Tianyuan 
67.	LCMM Project

Coal Logistic Project
68.	Shandong Jining 	

Jiaxianggang Logistic Port

With the advancement of our businesses, we continue our transformation into a 

nation-wide and eco-friendly energy supplier, providing piped gas, new energies, 

water, information technology, telecommunications, engineering services and other 

related facilities. Based in Hong Kong, our portfolio on the mainland currently includes 

a total of 138 projects in 21 provinces, municipalities and autonomous regions. 

Towngas’ Businesses in 2011

OTHER PROJECTS	

69.	Shenyang Sanquan 
Construction 	
Supervisory 

70.	M-Tech 
71.	GH Fusion
72.	Towngas Technology
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